# **| \$40.00 36189**(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alvand Technologies, Inc.		08/08/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Device Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	6024 Silver Creek Valley Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95132	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3618965	THE ART OF ANALOG DESIGN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6503911395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1385

Email: DBrodybrown@LRRLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Brody-Brown, Lewis Roca Rothgerber

Address Line 1: 4300 Bohannon Drive, Suite 230 Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150309-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Brody-Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/dbrody-brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AVLAND ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AVLAND ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0329

900297832

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alvand Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted the registered and unregistered trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and obtained a registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the registered Trademark listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), has acquired Alvand Technologies and, as part of the acquisition, has acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated registration, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" hereto. The Assignment is made effective July 19, 2012.

This Agreement is executed at San Jose, California, this <u>\$\infty\$</u> day of August, 2014.

Alvand Technologies, Inc.

Assignor:

a California corporation	
By Such	X
Name Brian White	
Title Director	

Assignee:

· ·
Integrated Device Technology, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation
By Silcethin
Name Sailesh Chittipeddi
Title Vice President & CTO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0330

## SCHEDULE A

Registered Mark

THE ART OF ANALOG DESIGN

U.S. Registration Number 3,618,965

**Unregistered Marks** 

RECORDED: 08/08/2014

**ALVAND TECHNOLOGIES** 

ALVAND TECHNOLOGIES LOGO (pictured below)



TRADEMARK REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0331